
Wiltshire Council voluntary and community partner links and 
contact details 
 
Community Partner Links: 

 Wiltshire Community Foundation has multiple funding opportunities available for groups, 
here: https://www.wiltshirecf.org.uk/grants-and-support/groups  

 More information on the Wiltshire Wellbeing Hub, council services, and the Covid Winter 
Support Grant, here: https://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/public-health-coronavirus  

 A community group Covid-19 toolkit is available here: 
https://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/media/4257/community-groups-Covid-19-
toolkit/pdf/Community_toolkit.pdf  

 The Covid-19 Community Groups Directory containing all of the details of the volunteer 
groups providing support at this time is updated as regularly as possible and can be found 
here: https://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/public-health-coronavirus  

 To join the #WiltshireTogether Champions network to share information across your 
communities and networks, please contact communitychampions@wiltshire.gov.uk.  

 Adult Social Care Advice and Contact – 0300 456 0111. 

 The Wiltshire Council Coronavirus Business Support Group is here: 
https://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/article/2735/Coronavirus-business-support-grants  

 The Wiltshire Wellbeing Hub can be reached via 0300 003 4576 or 
wellbeinghub@wiltshire.gov.uk.  

 Sign up to Wiltshire Council’s regular e-newsletter here: 
https://mailchi.mp/fa3d04e4d1a7/update  

 The Vaccine query email address is bswccg.vaccinequery@nhs.net.  

 Wessex Community Action, in partnership with Wiltshire Council, continues to host Covid-
19 networking support sessions accessible to all Wiltshire based response groups and 
organisations. Contact communitydev@wessexcommunityaction.org.uk for more info and to 
sign up to the next event. 

 Local data can be viewed on the government dashboard by putting in your postcode here:  
https://coronavirus.data.gov.uk/.  

 
Community Engagement Contacts: 

 Amesbury: 
Jacqui Abbott – 01722 434 344 or jacqui.abbott@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 Bradford on Avon and Corsham: 
Ros Griffiths – 01225 718372 or ros.griffiths@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 Calne and Royal Wootton Bassett: 
Jane Vaughan – 01249 706447 or jane.vaughan@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 Chippenham and Malmesbury: 
Ollie Phipps – 01249 709404 or ollie.phipps@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 Devizes and Marlborough: 
Andrew Jack – 01225 713109 or andrew.jack@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 Melksham: 
Peter Dunford – 01225 713060 or peter.dunford@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 Pewsey and Tidworth: 
Richard Rogers – 07771547522 or richard.rogers@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 Salisbury: 
Marc Read – 01722 434557 or marc.read@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 South West and Southern: 
Karen Linaker – 01722 434697 or karen.linaker@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 Trowbridge: 
Liam Cripps – 01225 713143 or liam.cripps@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 Warminster and Westbury 
Graeme Morrison – 01225 713573 or graeme.morrison@wiltshire.gov.uk  
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